Renovation of one-pipe
system in an easier way
Optimal 1 Tool
The cost of changing to a two-pipe system is a few times higher than the renovation of a one-pipe system
hbc.danfoss.com
2 Optimal 1 Tool
Why use Optimal 1 tool?

Ordering
QT thermostatic actuatorAB-QM valves
Type Description Voltage Sensor/Actuator type Code no.
CCR3 controller Return Temperature controller & Temperature Registration 24V AC NO/16 pcs 003Z0389
TWA-Z (NO) Thermal actuator 24V AC 1,2 m cable 082F1220
ESMC (PT1000) Surface sensor - 2 m cable 087N0011
Set of TWA & ESMC Thermal actuator/Surface sensor 24V AC - 003Z0388
For details on AB-QM, TWA-Z, ESMC and CCR3 controllers please contact your local Danfoss A/S sales office.
Type Code no. Design
Connection
ISO 7-1 Kv - values [m3/h] P-Band [K]
Inlet Outlet 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 Kvs
RA-G 15 013G1676
013G1675
Angle
Straight Rp ½ R ½ 0.54
0.51
1.07
0.94
1.61
1.35
2.06
1.63
4.30
2.30
RA-G 20 013G1678
013G1677
Angle
Straight Rp ¾ R ¾ 0.57
0.54
1.11
1.07
1.16
1.61
2.20
2.06
5.01
3.81
RA-G 25 013G1680
013G1679
Angle
Straight Rp 1 R 1 0.59
0.57
1.27
1.16
1.77
1.71
2.41
2.27
5.50
4.58
Picture DN Qmax
(l/h)
Ext. Thread
(ISO 228/1) Code no. AB-QM Ext. Thread
(ISO 228/1) Code no.
10 LF 150
G ½ A
003Z1261
G ½ A
003Z1251
10 275 003Z1211 003Z1201
15 LF 275
G ¾ A
003Z1262
G ¾ A
003Z1252
15 450 003Z1212 003Z1202
20 900 G 1 A 003Z1213 G 1 A 003Z1203
25 1700 G ¼ A 003Z1214 G ¼ A 003Z1204
32 3200 G ½ A 003Z1215 G ½ A 003Z1205
Picture Setting range (°C) Fit to
AB-QM Code no.